		Atty. Docket 32210
the tior arabe Cannot believe the parts (be) if parts and Trademarks. Please rescore to the tior arabe Cannot believe the parts (be) if the parts (	1 ORM PTO-1393 31-92 U. 13-0 RECORD	04-25-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
<ul> <li>anadian Inovatech, Inc.</li> <li>Mane: MFI Food Casada Ld.</li> <li>Internal Address: Suite 1700</li> <li>Street Address: Suite 1700</li> <li>State: None or correspondence</li> <li>Street Address: Suite 1700</li> <li>State: Nimesons 2019: 55402-1425</li> <li>Train for 67 CPR 3-111: States</li> <li>Train for 67 CPR 3-111: States</li> <li>State: Nimesons 2019: 55402-1425</li> <li>Train for 67 CPR 3-111: States</li> <li>State: Nimesons 2019: 55402-1425</li> <li>Train for 67 CPR 3-111: States</li> <li>State: Nimesons 2019: 55402-1425</li> <li>Train for 67 CPR 3-111: States</li> <li>State: Nimesons 2019: 55402-1425</li> <li>Train for 67 CPR 3-111: States or gradient address of address of basis for for proving to gradient account</li> <li>Do NOT USE THIS SPACE</li> <li>Train for 67 CPR 3-111: States</li> <li>Train for 67 CPR 3-111: States</li> <li>State: Nimesons 2019: States</li> <li>States</li>     &lt;</ul>		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	102430572 .rty(ies):
bildional name(s) of conveying partylic) attached [] yes [N] no   Street Address: 150 York Street   City of Conveying partylic) attached [] yes [N] no   Street Address: 150 York Street   City of Conveying:   City of Conveying:   Street Address:	Canadian Inovatech, Inc.	
City: Toronto Province: Ontario Country: Canada Postal Code: MSH355 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address (cs) attached? [] B Pateri No(s) (Address (ds) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address (ds) attached? [] B Pateri No(s) (Address (ds) attached? [] Yes [] City & address (ds) attached? [] City & address (ds) attached		
Postal Code: M5H355     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?     Interval Address (address) & addre	/ lditional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached [] yes [X] no	
Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? [] Yes [X] No         * Name of Convy sacc:		
A Nature of Conveyance:      Assignment      Merger     Conveyance:     Assignment     Merger    Conveyance:     Conveyance:     Merger    Conveyance:     Merger    Conveyance:    Merger    Conveyance:    Merger    Conveyance:    Merger    Conveyance:    Merger    Conveyance:    Merger    Conveyance:    Merger    Merger    Conveyance:    Merger    Conveyance:    Merger    Merger    Conveyance:    Merger    Merger    Conveyance:    Merger    Conveyance:    Merger    Merger    Conveyance:    Merger    Merger    Conveyance:    Conveyance:    Merger    Merger    Conveyance:    Conveyance:    Merger    Conveyance:    Conveyance:    Merger    Merger    Conveyance:    Conveyance:    Conveyance:    Conveyance:    Conveyance:    Merger    Conveyance:    Conveyance:    Merger    Conveyance:    Co		
[X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Other       [] Other         [] other       [] Other <t< td=""><td></td><td></td></t<>		
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patter number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <ul> <li>A. Pattert Application No(s)</li> <li>(1073.088)</li> <li>State Application No(s)</li> <li>State and address of party to whom correspondence</li> <li>once ring document is build be malet: Creig F. Taylor</li> <li>State and address in the second diageneric for the second second is and patents involved: [2]</li> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]</li> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]</li> <li>State: Minnesola ZIP: 55402-1425</li> <li>Total fee (OT CFR 3.41):</li></ul></li></ul>	[X] Assignment     [ ] Merger       [ ] Security Agreement     [ ] Change of Name       [ ] Other     [ ] Other	
A. Patent Application No.(1) 10078.084  Additional numbers attached? []Ves [s]No  Additional number is applications and patents involved; [2]  Additional number is appl		
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [s]No      Additional numbers of applications and patents involved; [2]      Additional numbers of applications and patents involved; [2]      Additional numbers of applications and patents involved; [2]      Additional numbers     Street Address: 200 South Sith Street      Ty: Nimespoids State: Nimespoids ZIP: 55402-1425      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da	te of the application is:
Additional numbers attached?       []Yes [s]No         Same and address of party to whom correspondence: <ul> <li>Outer control factors &amp; Byron, P.A.</li> <li>internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center</li> <li>Street Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center</li> <li>State: Winneapolis State: Minneapolis Minneapolis Minneapolis Minneapolis Minneapolis Minneapolis Minneapolis Minneapolis Minneapolis Minneapo</li></ul>	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Same and address of party to whom correspondence oncer ning document should be mailed: Craig F. Taylor Same: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. nitrail Address: 4000 Plikbury Center Street Address: 4000 Plikbury Center Street Address: 4000 Plikbury Center Thy: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	10/078,088	6,348,230 B1
<ul> <li>Same and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Craig F. Taylor Same: Predrikson &amp; Byron, P.A. ntrenal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center Street Address </li></ul> <li> 9 Internent and signature:         <ul> <li>a be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of</li></ul></li>		
oncerning document should be mailed: Craig F. Taylor tame: redrisson & Byron, P.A. mitraal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street 'hy: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	' Additional num	ibers attached? []Yes [x]No
same: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. mernal Address: 400 Pillsbury Center Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street Typ: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425          1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       S80.00         N is enclosed       N is enclosed         1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account       B is Deposit account number:         061910       O NOT USE THIS SPACE         9       tatement and signature.       061910         a the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of e original documents.       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document         Craig F. Taylor       Do not detach this portion       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document       Date         Craig F. Taylor       Do not detach this portion         Cit 8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)       Do not detach this portion         Signature       Do not detach this portion         ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patenti and Trademarks Do not detach this portion       Date         Algo 21       On the sangle cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patenti and Trademarks Do addition, D.C. 20231       Date for the sangle cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patenti and Trademarks Do addition, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and the downeyt and gathering the data needed, and copieting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding thi		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$80.00         [X] Enclosed       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         [X] Enclosed       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:		<b></b> 3
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$80.00         [X] Enclosed       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         [X] Enclosed       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$80.00         [X] Enclosed       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         [X] Enclosed       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:	Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street	NO N
0 01910         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9       tatement and signature.         a the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of         e original documents.         Craig F, Taylor         Na is of Person Signing         Signature         Ob not detach this portion         ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         M/2 03 DBYRME         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the ducument and trademarks Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet sectimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.	'ity: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425	
061910         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9       tatement and signature.         a the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of         e original documents.       IFAAF.JUU3         Craig F. Taylor       Date         Nu te of Person Signing       Signature         O' B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       Do not detach this portion         ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         M/2 03 DBYRME       0000119 10078088         Public burgen reporting for this sample cover sheet isestimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patot and Trademark Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
061910         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9       tatement and signature.         a the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of         e original documents.       IFAAF.JUU3         Craig F. Taylor       Date         Nu te of Person Signing       Signature         O' B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       Do not detach this portion         ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         M/2 03 DBYRME       0000119 10078088         Public burgen reporting for this sample cover sheet isestimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patot and Trademark Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.		[  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
0 01910         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9       tatement and signature.         a the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of         e original documents.         Craig F, Taylor         Na is of Person Signing         Signature         Ob not detach this portion         ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         M/2 03 DBYRME         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the ducument and trademarks Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet sectimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 tatement and signature. a the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of re original documents. Craig F. Taylor Craig F. Taylor Nu te of Person Signing Signature Signature Do not detach this portion ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks M/2: 03 DBYRNE Double burlen reporting for this sample cover sheet i festimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rademark Office. Office of Ideration Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papework Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.		or Deposit account Mandest
<ul> <li>9 tatement and signature.         <ul> <li>o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of corriginal documents.</li> <li><u>Craig F. Taylor</u></li> <li><u>Craig F. Taylor</u></li> <li><u>Craig F. Taylor</u></li> <li><u>IFApr. 2003</u></li> <li>Date</li> <li>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document</li> <li>O' B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</li> <li>Do not detach this portion</li> <li>ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:</li> <li><u>On motion detach this portion</u></li> <li><u>ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:</u></li> <li><u>Ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks</u></li> <li><u>Box Assignments</u></li> <li><u>Washington, D.C. 20231</u></li> </ul> </li> <li><u>Public burlen reporting for this sample cover sheet jestimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data meeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patot and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budgei, Papetwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.</u></li> </ul>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
a the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of "e original documents. <u>Craig F, Tavlor</u> Na ie of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document C B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Sail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burlen reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
craig F. Tavlor       IFApr. 2003         Na re of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Coral person Signing       Signature       Date         Coral person Signing       Signature       Date         Coral person Signing       Do not detach this portion         Signature       Do not detach this portion         Signation person       Coral person Signing         Signature       Coral person         Signature       Do not detach this portion         Signation person       Coral person         Signature       Do not detach this portion         Signature       Coral person	9 tatement and signature.	
Craig F. Taylor       Date         Na we of Person Signing       Signature         Color December 2010       Signature         Color December 2010       Signature         Color December 2010       Do not detach this portion         Color December 2010       Color December 2010         Public burten reporting for this sample cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         Box Assignments       Washington, D.C. 20231         Color December 2010       Box Color December 2010         Public burten reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papework Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.	o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of
Nu ne of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Cold       B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document         Cold       B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       Do not detach this portion         Cold       Cold       B No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Cold       Do not detach this portion         Cold       Cold       Do not detach this portion         Cold       Cold       Cold         Public burken reporting for this sample cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         Box Assignments       Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burken reporting for this sample cover sheet i jestimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papelwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.	e original documents.	171 171 2017
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Source of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papelwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.	Craig F. Taylor Crang	1 digh 17 Apr. 2003
CN B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Do Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Do Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Do not detach this portion Do	Name of Person Signing Signature	
Do not detach this portion ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 1/2: 03 DBYRNE 00000119 10078088 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Do not detach this portion Box Assignments Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burken reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.		i of al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
(a) all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         (A) 03 DBYRNE       00000119 10078088         (C) 03 DBYRNE       00000119 10078088         (C) 03 DBYRNE       00000119 10078088         (C) 04 21       80.00 GP         Public burken reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patont and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papework Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.	ON B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
<ul> <li>4/2: 03 DBYRNE 00000119 10078088</li> <li>C: 8: 21 80.00 CP</li> <li>Public burten reporting for this sample cover sheet i estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.</li> </ul>	Do no	t detach this portion
<ul> <li>4/2: 03 DBYRNE 00000119 10078088 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231</li> <li>C: 0: 21 80.00 CP Public burten reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.</li> </ul>		r of Patents and Trademarks
C: 6: 21 Public burken reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papework Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.	4/2:03 DBYRHE 00000119 10078088 / в	Box Assignments
the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papework Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.		-
Budget, Papelwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.	the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and rev	viewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to
¥21:÷ 9966\1	Budget, Papework Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C.	2. 20503.
≠2, ∂ <b>990</b> 0\1		
	F2.19966\1	

REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0853

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Canadian Inovatech, Inc. a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Province of British Columbia and having a place of business at 3911 Mt. Lehman Road, Abbotsford, B.C. V4X 2M9, Canada ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Patents and Patent Applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto which is made a part of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, MFI Food Canada Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, c/o its registered and records office at Bennett Best Burn, Barristers and Solicitors, 150 York Street, Suite 1700, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3S5 ("Assignee"), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Applications, including the inventions therein described and claimed, all rights for past infringement thereof, all renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and all foreign applications based thereon, and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name, including the right to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute all appropriate documents and perform such reasonable acts as may be necessary to fully vest title to the Patents and Applications described in the attached Exhibit A to Assignee.

CANADIAN INOVATECH, INC.

Name of Officer Pieter Var Title Director

On this  $3^{n}$  day of Aph', 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared <u>Pieter Varietyol</u> of Canadian Inovatech, Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

Notary Public

ROGER W. GREENWOOD #301 - 33695 South Fraser Way Abbotstord, B.C. V2S 2C1 Barrister & Solicitor

1

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0854

**RECORDED: 04/23/2003**